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PrimeCredit

Notice of Change on PrimeCredit WeWa Credit Card

PrimeCredit Limited shall review the fees and charges of WeWa Credit Card periodically. In response to
the recent changes in fees and conditions in the market, with effect from 30" December 2022 (the
“Effective Date”), the amendment for WeWa Credit Card will be revised as follows:

Section 1: Interest Rates and Annualized Percentage Rate (APR)

Interest Rates and APR Revised
Interest Rate per annum for Retail Purchase 30.50%
APR for Retail Purchase* 32.79%
Interest Rate per annum for Cash Advance 30.50%
APR for Cash Advance* 35.87%

*The Annualized Percentage Rate (APR) is calculated according to the Net Present Value Method as specified in the guideline issued by the
Hong Kong Association of Banks, inclusive of Cash Advance Fee (if applicable).

Section 2: Credit Card Fees and Charges

Fees Revised
Visa Classic Card: HK$280
Annual Fee Visa Platinum Card: HK$1,500
UnionPay Diamond Card: HK$1,500
Late Fee Minimum Payment Due or HK$320 (whichever is lower)
Over-the-limit Fee HK$220 per statement cycle
Direct Debit Authorization | HK$180 each item
(DDA) Payment Return Fee

The above amendment shall be binding on you if you continue to use or retain WeWa Credit Card(s) after
the Effective Date of the amendment. Please note that the above Revised Interest Rate shall apply to your
outstanding balance due before 30" December 2022 (if any) and/or any new transactions from the
Effective Date onwards (Retail Purchase and Cash Advance are included). If you have valid PrimeCredit
Credit Card “Dial-a-Check” Instalment Program before the “Effective Date”, the respective personalized
monthly handling fee and annualized percentage rate of the program will remain unchanged after the
“Effective Date”. If you decline to accept the above amendments, you may terminate your WeWa Credit
Card(s) by giving written notice before the Effective Date.

Should you have any queries, please contact us via PrimeCredit 24-Hour Customer Service Hotline
2269 8840.

If there is any inconsistency between the English and Chinese versions, the English version shall prevail.
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